



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RVWPET No.165 of 2025

Mr. Manoranjan Jena

.... ***Petitioner***

Mr. B. Das, Advocate

-versus-

***M/s.New India Assurance Company
Ltd., Mangalabag, Cuttack***

.... ***Opposite Party***

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

01.09.2025

Order No.

01.

1. Issue notice to the Opposite Party by registered post/speed post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites shall be filed within a week. Office is directed to get the postal tracking report.

2. List this matter on 17th November 2025.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge