



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RVWPET No.165 of 2025**

Manoranjan Jena ***Petitioner***

Mr. D. Kumar on behalf of Mr. B. Das, Advocate
-versus-

M/s. New India Assurance Co. Ltd., ***Opposite Parties***
represented through its Officer-in-
Charge, Mangalabag, Cuttack

**CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

ORDER
17.11.2025

Order No.

02. 1. List the matter on 4th February, 2026 as prayed on behalf of the Petitioner.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge