



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RVWPET No.165 of 2025

Manoranjan Jena

....

Petitioner

Mr. B.Das, Advocate

-versus-

M/s. New India Assurance Co.Ltd,
Cuttack

....

Opposite Parties

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
24.03.2026

Order No.

- 04.
1. Mr. Das, learned counsel for the review Petitioner states that despite a copy of the brief is served on Mr. S.K.Mohanty, the earlier counsel appearing for Opposite Party i.e. New India Assurance Co.Ltd., no one has appeared for the Opposite Party till date.
 2. The Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the brief on Mr. G.P.Dutta, learned counsel, who usually appears for New India Assurance Co.Ltd. The name of Mr. Dutta may be indicated in the list.
 3. List this matter on 11th May 2026.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das